
Basilica of the Sacred Heart of Jesus 
“Becoming Catholic” – OCIA 2025-26 

Summer Inquiry Meetings: June – August 2025 
 
 
Meeting Date, Time, and Location  Meeting Topic       
 
Sunday, June 22, 11 am, Sacred Heart  Sin and Grace: What do Catholics believe about the 

human condition and God’s mercy? 
 
Thursday, June 26, 7 pm, online The Bible: How do Catholics interpret and engage with 

Scripture? 
 
Sunday, July 13, 11 am, Sacred Heart  The Sacraments: What are the seven sacraments, and 

why are they central to Catholic faith? 
 
Tuesday, July 15, 7 pm, online   Ordained Ministry: What are the roles of the Pope, 

bishops, priests, and deacons? 
 
Sunday, July 27, 11 am, Sacred Heart  Life After Death: What do Catholics believe about 

Heaven, Hell, Judgment, and Purgatory? 
 
Thursday, July 31, 7 pm, online   Mary and the Saints; Who are they, and why do they 

matter in Catholic life? 
 
Sunday, August 10, 11 am, Sacred Heart  to be determined 
 
Tuesday, August 12, 7 pm, online  to be determined 
 
Sunday, August 24, 11 am, Sacred Heart  The OCIA: Transforming the Church 
 
Thursday, August 28, 7 pm, online  The Sacraments of Initiation: Baptism, 

Confirmation, Eucharist 
 
 
Sunday meetings are at Sacred Heart in the Youth Group Room (downstairs). 
 
Online meetings are via Zoom; email Robert Rivers, rrivers@sacredheartatlanta.org, for a link to the 
meeting. 
 
Weekly OCIA meetings begin Sunday morning, September 14. 
 
Easter Vigil is April 4, 2026. 
 


